46 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
The SuperG55™ family of dry-mate underwater deep-sea high-pressure connectors are
a revolutionary new design of the popular industry-standard used in countless ROV,
underwater camera, diver communications, lights, pan and tilts, and other deep subsea
applications.
Available in multiple shell sizes , the SuperG55™ is manufactured from 316L Stainless
Steel with insert molded contact assemblies designed for pressure-sealed applications
up to 10K PSI mated and unmated. Intermateable and intermountable with other “55”

Custom insert arrangements available, contact factory.
49© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 49
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55R1 -1508 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
right angle overmolded CCP
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = one foot, 0002 = two feet etc.)
Inch Increments 3, 6 or 9 inches; omit for whole feet lengths
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
Back-to-Back B2B = back-to-back; omit if not required
G55 R1 RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLDED, CABLE CONNECTOR PLUG (CCP)
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series connectors
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55A1 -1508 -0000
Series
SuperG55™ = underwater
dry-mate, long version (CCP),
attachable
Shell Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement Size
See shell size / insert arrangements
(page 48)
Overall Length In feet (0000 = no cable, 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Potting Boot PB = potting boot; omit for none. Not required if used for OFR1
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
G55 A1 ATTACHABLE CABLE CONNECTOR PLUG (CCP)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5501 -1508 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater
dry-mate, straight overmolded CCP
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements
(page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = one foot, 0002 = two feet etc.)
Inch Increments 3, 6 or 9 inches; omit for whole feet lengths
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
Back-to-Back B2B = back-to-back; omit if not required
G55 01 STRAIGHT OVERMOLDED, CABLE PLUG (CCP)
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies50
G55 OF1 STRAIGHT OIL-FILLED CABLE CONNECTOR PLUG (CCP)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55OF1 -1508 -0010
Series SuperG55™ = Underwater dry-mate,
straight oil-filled CCP
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Overall Length In feet (0000 = no cable, no hose 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Back-to-Back* B2B = back-to-back (min. 7ft hose length); omit if not required
*Consult factory for additional back-to-back options
G55 OFR1 RIGHT ANGLE OIL-FILLED CABLE CONNECTOR PLUG (CCP)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55OFR1 -1508 -0010
Series SuperG55™ = Underwater dry-mate,
right angle oil-filled CCP
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Overall Length In feet (0000 = no cable, no hose 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Back-to-Back* B2B = back-to-back (min. 7ft hose length); omit if not required
*Consult factory for additional back-to-back options
G55 06 FLANGE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (FCR)
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5506 -2013 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,  flange
connector receptacle (FCR)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = 1 foot, 0004 = 4 feet, standard length)
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series connectors
51© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 51
G55 02 STRAIGHT OVERMOLDED CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (CCR)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5502 -1508 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
straight overmolded CCR
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = one foot, 0002 = two feet etc.)
Inch Increments 3, 6 or 9 inches; omit for whole feet lengths
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
Back-to-Back B2B = back-to-back; omit if not required
G55 07 BULKHEAD CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (BCR)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5507 -1508 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
bulkhead connector receptacle (BCR)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = 1 foot, 0004 = 4 feet, standard length)
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
G55 A2 ATTACHABLE CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (CCR)
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55A2 -1508 -0000
Series
SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
attachable cable connector receptacle
(CCR)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0000 = no cable, 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
*Currently only 1504, 1506, 1508, 2013, 2022 & 2420 insert arrangements are available.
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series connectors
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies52
G55 OFR2 RIGHT ANGLE OIL-FILLED CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (CCR)
G55 OF2 STRAIGHT OIL-FILLED CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (CCR)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55OF2 -1508 -0010
Series SuperG55™ = Underwater dry-mate,
straight oil-filled CCR
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement*
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Overall Length In feet (0000 = no cable, no hose, 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Back-to-Back** B2B = back-to-back (min. 7ft hose length); omit if not required
*Currently only 1504, 1506, 1508, 2013, 2022, and 2420 insert arrangements are available
**Consult factory for additional back-to-back options
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55OFR2 -1508 -0010
Series SuperG55™ = Underwater dry-mate,
right angle oil-filled CCR
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement*
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Overall Length In feet (0000 = no cable, no hose, 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Back-to-Back* B2B = back-to-back (min. 7ft hose length); omit if not required
*Currently only 1504, 1506, 1508, 2013, 2022, and 2420 insert arrangements are available
**Consult factory for additional back-to-back options
G55 R2 RIGHT ANGLE OVERMOLDED CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (CCR)
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55R2 -1508 -0004
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
right angle overmolded CCR
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = one foot, 0002 = two feet etc.)
Inch Increments 3, 6 or 9 inches; omit for whole feet lengths
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
Back-to-Back B2B = back-to-back; omit if not required
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series connectors
53© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 53
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55M1 -1508 -0001
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
back-to-back socket CCP
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements
(page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0000 = no cable, 0001 = one foot, etc.)
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
G55 M1 SOCKET TO SOCKET (CCP)
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series connectors
G55 D2 DUMMY SEALING RECEPTACLE (DSR)
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55D2 -1508 -0000
Series SuperG55™ = dummy sealing receptacle
(DSR)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length 0000 = no cable
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G55D1 -1508 -0000
Series SuperG55™ = dummy sealing plug (DSP)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length 0000 = no cable
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
G55 D1 DUMMY SEALING PLUG (DSP)
© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies54
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 55 Type SuperG55 10K PSI
SuperG55 Series custom connectors
G55 07 BULKHEAD CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (BCR) WITH EARTH LEAD
SuperG55™ - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5507 -1508 -0004 -EL
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate, BCR
with earth lead
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = 1 foot, 0004 = 4 feet, standard length)
Earthing Lead EL = earth lead (ground)
Material Option T = titanium; omit for stainless steel
G55 06IF FLANGE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (FCR) WITH INDEXABLE FLANGE
G55 06 FLANGE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE (FCR) WITH EARTH LEAD
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5506IF -1508 -0004
Series
SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,  flange
connector receptacle (FCR) with indexable
flange
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = 1 foot, 0004 = 4 feet, standard length)
Material Option Omit for stainless steel PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel See material options on page 47
SuperG55™  - How To Order
Sample Part Number G5506 -1508 -0004 -EL
Series SuperG55™ = underwater dry-mate,
FCR with earth lead
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements (page 48)
Cable Length In feet (0001 = 1 foot, 0004 = 4 feet, standard length)
Earth Lead EL = earth lead (ground)
Material Option T = titanium; omit for stainless steel
55© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies 55
G66 OVERMOLDED CABLE CONNECTOR PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES
G66 OIL-FILLED CABLE CONNECTOR PLUGS AND RECEPTACLES
G66 CABLE CONNECTOR PLUGS AND BULKHEAD, FLANGE AND
CABLE CONNECTOR RECEPTACLES
DUMMY SEALING PLUG
AND RECEPTACLE
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
COMING SOON: SuperG66™ - Consult factory for availability
Sample Part Number G66A1 -2008 -0000
Series SuperG66™ = underwater dry-mate,
cable connector plug (CCP)
Shell Size/Insert
Arrangement
See shell size / insert arrangements
(page 48)
Cable Length 0000 = no cable; also available in
specified lengths for test purposes
Material Option
Omit for stainless steel
PK = peek coupling nut and barrel
B = brass coupling nut and barrel
Reference material options on page 47
Potting Boot PB = potting boot; omit if not required. Not required if changed to OFR1
10K PSI / 700 BAR / 7000M
Advanced-Performance
Series 66 Type SuperG66 10K PSI
SuperG66 reverse-gender connectors
REV DCO DATE
TITLE
MATERIAL
FINISH
C
B
A
1 2 3 4
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION
OWNED BY GLENAIR UK LTD, OR
DEVELOPED AT ITS OWN PRIVATE EXPENSE
AND MAY NOT BE USED, DUPLICATED OR
DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR IN PART FOR
DESIGN, MANUFACTURE OR PROCUREMENT
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
GLENAIR UK LTD.
BY RETENTION, THE HOLDER AGREES THAT IT
SHALL NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER
NOMINATED HEREIN.
GLENAIR UK LTD
OAKHAM BUSINESS PARK
MANSFIELD, NOTTINGHAMSHIRE
UNITED KINGDOM
TOLERANCES
.XX           =      0.13
.X             =      0.25
HOLES     =      0.08
ANGLES   =      0.5
mm
SCALE
DRAWN BY
DESIGN APPROVED DRAWING No.
PROJECTIONDATE DIS